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1-John Roach (-) 
+Mary Perrix (-) 
. . . . 2-John Joseph Roach (November 1854-3 January 1933) 
. . . . +Mary Hagerty (1857-March 1957) 
. . . . . . . . 3-Lewis Daniel Roach (2\29\1891-May 1989) 
. . . . . . . . +Ella May Carter (11 May 1889-29 March 1979) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Ernest Daniel Roach (6 March 1927-27 December 2007) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . +Alice Turner (-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Janet Ilene Roach (3 September 1953-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Steve Gibson (-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Susan Louella Roach (30 July 1955-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Robert Dale Conley (6 March 1958-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Grace Kathleen Conley (3 November 1978-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Taylor Renee Conley (12 January 1997-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Reilly Christian Otto Baum-Conley (3 October 2000-3 October 2000) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Garrik Robert Conley (17 May 2002-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ronald Dee Anastasi (4 September 1955-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Samantha Nicole Anastasi (6 November 1986-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Christopher Altmann (27 September 1981-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Ricky Eugene Roach (16 August 1958-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Terry Ann Babcock (9 March 1960-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Ricky Eugene Roach (15 November 1978-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Daniel Earl Roach (3 June 1980-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Stephanie Ann Roach (19 December 1982-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Lorrie Dee Heine (20 October 1964-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . +Grace Vida Sizemore (3 November 1924-9 May 2003) 
. . . . . . . . 3-John Christopher Roach (22 July 1884-28 June 1976) 
. . . . . . . . +Flora E  (17 October 1887-17 December 1984) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Joseph Byron Roach (28 November 1912-9 May 1995) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . +Ethel B Clyne (-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Delores Roach (-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Paul Roach (-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Harold Roach (-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Cecelia Roach (-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Albert haggerty Roach (-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Mary Calloway Roach (-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Wilma Pierson Roach (-) 
. . . . . . . . 3-James Walter Roach (18 July 1886-30 January 1920) 
. . . . . . . . +Edith B Steiner (-) 
. . . . . . . . 3-Mary Alene Roach (29 January 1888-15 April 1938) 
. . . . . . . . +Thomas F McEnaney (-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-John Francis McEnaney (-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Daniel Leo McEnaney (-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Dennis Edward McEnaney (-) 
. . . . . . . . 3-Agnes Adelia Roach (-) 
. . . . . . . . +Henry Sigrist (-) 
. . . . . . . . 3-Hugh Albert Roach (30 January 1896-10 January 1964) 
. . . . . . . . +Mary L Dabler (13 April 1904-20 August 1997) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Mary Alberta Roach (27 January 1927-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . +Carl Frederick Meek (-2000) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Carl William Meek (10 June 1951-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Joan Elaine Geltmaker (31 July 1949-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Brooke Meek (29 October 1983-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Rodney Muntao (not known-) 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jason Ray (not known-) 
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Richard Lee Meek (6 January 1956-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Teri Lynn Steele (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Lesa Lynn Meek (23 October 66-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Albert Lee Meek (31 May 1969-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Donna  (26 December-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Mattie Meek (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Nathan Meek (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-John Joseph Roach (4 June 1929-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Elaine (Berry) Powell (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-John Lee Roach (9 August 1960-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Valerie Margaret Glynn (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Samantha Beatrice Roach (30 June 1992-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-John Thomas Roach (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-MacKenzie Renee Roach (18 March 1997-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Mitchell Roach (NOT KNOWN-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Glen Albert Roach (9 June 1963-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Kimberly Haimbaugh (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Joshua Roach (not known-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Jeremy Roach (not known-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Nicholas Roach (not known-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Eric Leland Roach (7 August 1965-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Donna ?? (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Bridgett Roach (not known-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Erin Flandermeyer (not known-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Delores (Owen) Wilcox Welch (18 April 1940-26 January 1982) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kathy Wilcox (13 September 1963-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Donnie Wilcox (8 June 1965-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Rita Diane Roach (29 July 1977-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Frances Isabella Roach (5 February 1931-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Leith Elwood Meek (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Mary Frances Meek (16 February 1953-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-David Elwood Meek (30 January 1954-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Janet Sue Steelman (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Jana Rene Meek (12 August 1982-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mark Ferren Gibson (27 September 1982-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Braxton Charles Gibson (23 August 2004-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Chance David Gibson (1 September 2007-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Margaret Marie Meek (10 January 1956-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Keith Brian Leach (18 September 1962-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Harry Alan Leach (18 February 1982-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Christina Marie Konecke (4 September 1982-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-Evan Leach (21 February 2005-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Matthew Keith Leach (1 November 1983-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Aaron Ray Leach (17 December 1985-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Bertha Mae Meek (8 August 1960-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Michael Leith Meek (20 March 1971-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mary Summerfield (21 August 1976-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Michaela Katherine Meek (10 December 1998-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Mackenzie Lizabeth Meek (28 November 2001-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Michael Leith Meek (10 August 2007-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Bessie Margaret Roach (14 October 1932-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Raymond Michael Kreush (21 April 1934-5 June 1985) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Powell F Freeman (-2002) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-James Lee Roach (12 February 1937-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Jo Ann (Anderson) Jackson (-) 
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Ricky Jo (Jackson) Roach (13 September 1954-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Brenda Phillips (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Stephanie Michelle Roach (11 September 1980-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Jordon Air'n Roach (16 July 1995-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Larry (allen) Roach (11 February 1956-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Tommie James (jackson) Roach (3 March 1958-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Gloria Gomez (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Christopher Ryan Roach (16 February 1980-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Lee Ann Roach (3 December 1960-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Docy Watkins (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-James Robert Watkins (21 September 1976-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Cory Ray Watkins (14 April 1980-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Deanne Rochel Watkins (18 June 1984-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Cheri Roach (12 December 1962-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +James Richard Neal (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-James Wyatt Neal (9 August 1985-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Greg Means (not known-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Morgan Means (NOT KNOWN-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Kevin ??? (not known-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Jerome Hugh Roach (14 February 1940-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . +Susie Whitt (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Ray Allen Roach (21 January 1965-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Rebecca  (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Malachi Alan Roach (1 February 2000-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Nathanal Roach (-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Tammie Sue Roach (13 March 1967-) 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +David Wagner (not known-) 

. . . . . . . . 3-Bessie Costello Roach (-) 

. . . . . . . . +Floyd Newkirk (-) 

. . . . . . . . 3-Lawrence Emmet Roach (-) 

. . . . . . . . 3-Marcella Juanita Roach (-) 

. . . . . . . . +Elmer Mills (-)

Preparer:
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Donna . . . 2
Flora E (b. 1887) . . . 1
Rebecca . . . 3

??
Donna . . . 2

???
Kevin . . . 3

ALTMANN
Christopher (b. 1981) . . . 1

ANASTASI
Ronald Dee (b. 1955) . . . 1
Samantha Nicole (b. 1986) . . . 1

BABCOCK
Terry Ann (b. 1960) . . . 1

BAUM-CONLEY
Reilly Christian Otto (b. 2000) . . . 1

CARTER
Ella May (b. 1889) . . . 1

CLYNE
Ethel B . . . 1

CONLEY
Garrik Robert (b. 2002) . . . 1
Grace Kathleen (b. 1978) . . . 1
Robert Dale (b. 1958) . . . 1
Taylor Renee (b. 1997) . . . 1

DABLER
Mary L (b. 1904) . . . 1

FLANDERMEYER
Erin . . . 2

FREEMAN
Powell F . . . 2

GELTMAKER
Joan Elaine (b. 1949) . . . 1

GIBSON
Braxton Charles (b. 2004) . . . 2
Chance David (b. 2007) . . . 2
Mark Ferren (b. 1982) . . . 2
Steve . . . 1

GLYNN
Valerie Margaret . . . 2

GOMEZ
Gloria . . . 3

HAGERTY
Mary (b. 1857) . . . 1

HAIMBAUGH
Kimberly . . . 2

HEINE
Lorrie Dee (b. 1964) . . . 1

JACKSON
Jo Ann (Anderson) . . . 2

KONECKE
Christina Marie (b. 1982) . . . 2

KREUSH
Raymond Michael (b. 1934) . . . 2

LEACH
Aaron Ray (b. 1985) . . . 2
Evan (b. 2005) . . . 2
Harry Alan (b. 1982) . . . 2
Keith Brian (b. 1962) . . . 2
Matthew Keith (b. 1983) . . . 2

MCENANEY
Daniel Leo . . . 1
Dennis Edward . . . 1
John Francis . . . 1
Thomas F . . . 1

MEANS
Greg . . . 3
Morgan . . . 3

MEEK
Albert Lee (b. 1969) . . . 2
Bertha Mae (b. 1960) . . . 2
Brooke (b. 1983) . . . 1
Carl Frederick . . . 1
Carl William (b. 1951) . . . 1
David Elwood (b. 1954) . . . 2
Jana Rene (b. 1982) . . . 2
Leith Elwood . . . 2
Lesa Lynn (b. 66) . . . 2
Mackenzie Lizabeth (b. 2001) . . . 2
Margaret Marie (b. 1956) . . . 2
Mary Frances (b. 1953) . . . 2
Mattie . . . 2
Michael Leith (b. 1971) . . . 2
Michael Leith Jr (b. 2007) . . . 2
Michaela Katherine (b. 1998) . . . 2
Nathan . . . 2
Richard Lee (b. 1956) . . . 2

MILLS
Elmer . . . 3

MUNTAO
Rodney . . . 1

NEAL
James Richard . . . 3
James Wyatt (b. 1985) . . . 3

NEWKIRK
Floyd . . . 3

PERRIX
Mary . . . 1

PHILLIPS
Brenda . . . 3

POWELL
Elaine (Berry) . . . 2

RAY
Jason . . . 1

ROACH
Agnes Adelia . . . 1
Albert haggerty . . . 1
Bessie Costello . . . 3
Bessie Margaret (b. 1932) . . . 2
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Bridgett . . . 2
Cecelia . . . 1
Cheri (b. 1962) . . . 3
Christopher Ryan (b. 1980) . . . 3
Daniel Earl (b. 1980) . . . 1
Delores . . . 1
Eric Leland (b. 1965) . . . 2
Ernest Daniel (b. 1927) . . . 1
Frances Isabella (b. 1931) . . . 2
Glen Albert (b. 1963) . . . 2
Harold . . . 1
Hugh Albert (b. 1896) . . . 1
James Lee (b. 1937) . . . 2
James Walter (b. 1886) . . . 1
Janet Ilene (b. 1953) . . . 1
Jeremy . . . 2
Jerome Hugh (b. 1940) . . . 3
John . . . 1
John Christopher (b. 1884) . . . 1
John Joseph (b. 1854) . . . 1
John Joseph (b. 1929) . . . 2
John Lee (b. 1960) . . . 2
John Thomas . . . 2
Jordon Air'n (b. 1995) . . . 3
Joseph Byron (b. 1912) . . . 1
Joshua . . . 2
Lawrence Emmet . . . 3
Lee Ann (b. 1960) . . . 3
Lewis Daniel . . . 1
MacKenzie Renee (b. 1997) . . . 2
Malachi Alan (b. 2000) . . . 3
Marcella Juanita . . . 3
Mary Alberta (b. 1927) . . . 1
Mary Alene (b. 1888) . . . 1
Mitchell . . . 2
Nathanal . . . 3
Nicholas . . . 2
Paul . . . 1
Ray Allen (b. 1965) . . . 3
Ricky Eugene (b. 1958) . . . 1
Ricky Eugene Jr. (b. 1978) . . . 1
Rita Diane (b. 1977) . . . 2
Samantha Beatrice (b. 1992) . . . 2
stepchild Mary Calloway . . . 1
stepchild Wilma Pierson . . . 1
Stephanie Ann (b. 1982) . . . 1
Stephanie Michelle (b. 1980) . . . 3
stepson-adopted Larry (allen) (b. 1956) . . . 3
stepson-adopted Ricky Jo (Jackson) (b. 1954) . . . 3
stepson-adopted Tommie James (jackson) (b. 1958) . 

. . 3
Susan Louella (b. 1955) . . . 1
Tammie Sue (b. 1967) . . . 3

SIGRIST
Henry . . . 1

SIZEMORE
Grace Vida (b. 1924) . . . 1

STEELE
Teri Lynn . . . 2

STEELMAN
Janet Sue . . . 2

STEINER
Edith B . . . 1

SUMMERFIELD
Mary (b. 1976) . . . 2

TURNER
Alice . . . 1

WAGNER
David . . . 3

WATKINS
Cory Ray (b. 1980) . . . 3
Deanne Rochel (b. 1984) . . . 3
Docy . . . 3
James Robert (b. 1976) . . . 3

WELCH
Delores (Owen) Wilcox (b. 1940) . . . 2

WHITT
Susie . . . 3

WILCOX
stepchild Donnie (b. 1965) . . . 2
stepchild Kathy (b. 1963) . . . 2


